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1 Stage 

The following competitors were signed out from the race: 

Last calculated: 6-08, 19.57 

Clover Way Better Tour 2016

Vets 30+, 40+ & Junior Men

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
6 August 
2016

Arrival 
classification 

Stage 1: Graskop – God’s Window –Graskop –
Sabie – Hazyview – Graskop

Category 
Vets 30+, 40+ & 
Junior Men

Average speed of winner 32.198 km/h Distance 131,0km Time of winner 4.04'07"

Position No. UCI Code Rider Time Gap Bonuses 

1.  313  RSA 19830122 Alex Pavlov 4.04'07"  12"  
2.  407  RSA 19868102 Samuel De Swardt 4.11'31"  7'24"  12"  
3.  314  RSA 19830822 Jaco Cronje 4.14'36"  10'29"  7"  
4.  302  RSA 19830102 Mark Elliot 4.15'19"  11'12"  3"  
5.  702  RSA 19990505 Jason Oosthuizen 4.15'28"  11'21"  
6.  318  RSA 19830803 Lyle Davies 4.17'23"  13'16"  
7.  403  RSA 19761002 Thys Oosthuizen 4.18'52"  14'45"  
8.  413  RSA 413 4.23'57"  19'50"  
9.  419  RSA 19721004 Igna De Villiers 4.26'51"  22'44"  

10.  412  RSA 19690321 Tinus Scheepers 4.26'51"  22'44"  1"  
11.  701  RSA 19990522 Demarco Pillay 4.29'42"  25'35"  
12.  320  RSA 19800628 Julius Cobbett 4.35'58"  31'51"  
13.  306  RSA 19832010 Egon Campbel 4.37'01"  32'54"  1"  
14.  703  RSA 19870929 Luke Munting 4.39'18"  35'11"  
15.  710  RSA 19990717 Brendan Havenga 4.40'52"  36'45"  
16.  316  RSA 19910503 Pieter Avenant 4.41'44"  37'37"  
17.  315  RSA 19880302 Petri Strydom 4.45'23"  41'16"  
18.  420  RSA 19650301 Alasdair Garnett 4.46'07"  42'00"  2"  
19.  416  RSA 19902411 Karel Mouton 4.46'47"  42'40"  
20.  408  RSA 19740912 Mark Pretorius 4.47'19"  43'12"  
21.  414  RSA 19710622 Neville Havenga 4.48'05"  43'58"  
22.  705  RSA 19990305 Esias Wilhelm Joubert 4.49'16"  45'09"  
23.  706  RSA 19990210 Kieran Correia 4.56'20"  52'13"  
24.  401  RSA 19750209 Glen Porter 4.58'00"  53'53"  
25.  310  RSA 19770819 Daryn Utian 5.04'25"  1.00'18"  
26.  417  RSA 19920219 Benji Stoch 5.11'44"  1.07'37"  
27.  707  RSA 19981208 Louis Marais 5.16'11"  1.12'04"  
28.  415  RSA 19670625 Craig Beijl 5.17'21"  1.13'14"  
29.  708  RSA 19980814 Henry Thomas Neethling 5.20'40"  1.16'33"  
30.  709  RSA 19980727 Keanan Roodt 5.23'36"  1.19'29"  
31.  311  RSA 19841112 Patrick Birkett 5.24'54"  1.20'47"  
32.  711  RSA 19981228 Romaan Theba 5.26'31"  1.22'24"  
33.  304  RSA 19840802 Jacques Greeff 5.37'56"  1.33'49"  
34.  317  RSA 19930826 Damian Da Silva 5.53'39"  1.49'32"  
35.  308  RSA 19801212 Craig Symon 5.55'32"  1.51'25"  
36.  418  RSA 19691225 Pierre Naude 5.55'32"  1.51'25"  

No. UCI Code Rider Reason 

312  RSA 19801201 Alex Kokarev DNS
317  RSA 19930826 Damian Da Silva DNS
319  RSA 19850921 Angel Angelov DNS
400  RSA 19710909 Ernest Botha DNF
406  RSA 19700122 Roger Correia DNF
411  RSA 19780716 Carl Lotter DNS
712  RSA 19920814 Lesley Nel DNS

Number of not started 7 Number of starters 35 Number remaining 35

Riders after time limit -- Riders dropping out --
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1 General 

Last calculated: 6-08, 19.57 

Clover Way Better Tour 
2016

Vets 30+, 40+ & Junior Men

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
6 August 
2016

General 
classification after 

Stage 1: Graskop – God’s Window –
Graskop – Sabie – Hazyview – Graskop

Category 
Vets 30+, 40+ & 
Junior Men

Average speed of winner 32.224 km/h Total distance 131,0km Time of winner 4.03'55"

Position No. UCI Code Rider Time Gap 

1.  313  RSA19830122 Alex Pavlov 4.03'55"  
2.  407  RSA19868102 Samuel De Swardt 4.11'19"  7'24"  
3.  314  RSA19830822 Jaco Cronje 4.14'29"  10'34"  
4.  302  RSA19830102 Mark Elliot 4.15'16"  11'21"  
5.  702  RSA19990505 Jason Oosthuizen 4.15'28"  11'33"  
6.  318  RSA19830803 Lyle Davies 4.17'23"  13'28"  
7.  403  RSA19761002 Thys Oosthuizen 4.18'52"  14'57"  
8.  413  RSA 413 4.23'57"  20'02"  
9.  412  RSA19690321 Tinus Scheepers 4.26'50"  22'55"  

10.  419  RSA19721004 Igna De Villiers 4.26'51"  22'56"  
11.  701  RSA19990522 Demarco Pillay 4.29'42"  25'47"  
12.  320  RSA19800628 Julius Cobbett 4.35'58"  32'03"  
13.  306  RSA19832010 Egon Campbel 4.37'00"  33'05"  
14.  703  RSA19870929 Luke Munting 4.39'18"  35'23"  
15.  710  RSA19990717 Brendan Havenga 4.40'52"  36'57"  
16.  316  RSA19910503 Pieter Avenant 4.41'44"  37'49"  
17.  315  RSA19880302 Petri Strydom 4.45'23"  41'28"  
18.  420  RSA19650301 Alasdair Garnett 4.46'05"  42'10"  
19.  416  RSA19902411 Karel Mouton 4.46'47"  42'52"  
20.  408  RSA19740912 Mark Pretorius 4.47'19"  43'24"  
21.  414  RSA19710622 Neville Havenga 4.48'05"  44'10"  
22.  705  RSA19990305 Esias Wilhelm Joubert 4.49'16"  45'21"  
23.  706  RSA19990210 Kieran Correia 4.56'20"  52'25"  
24.  401  RSA19750209 Glen Porter 4.58'00"  54'05"  
25.  310  RSA19770819 Daryn Utian 5.04'25"  1.00'30"  
26.  417  RSA19920219 Benji Stoch 5.11'44"  1.07'49"  
27.  707  RSA19981208 Louis Marais 5.16'11"  1.12'16"  
28.  415  RSA19670625 Craig Beijl 5.17'21"  1.13'26"  
29.  708  RSA19980814 Henry Thomas Neethling 5.20'40"  1.16'45"  
30.  709  RSA19980727 Keanan Roodt 5.23'36"  1.19'41"  
31.  311  RSA19841112 Patrick Birkett 5.24'54"  1.20'59"  
32.  711  RSA19981228 Romaan Theba 5.26'31"  1.22'36"  
33.  304  RSA19840802 Jacques Greeff 5.37'56"  1.34'01"  
34.  317  RSA19930826 Damian Da Silva 5.53'39"  1.49'44"  
35.  308  RSA19801212 Craig Symon 5.55'32"  1.51'37"  
36.  418  RSA19691225 Pierre Naude 5.55'32"  1.51'37"  
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Position No. UCI Code Rider Points 

1      

1.   314   RSA 19830822 Jaco Cronje 3   

2.   302   RSA 19830102 Mark Elliot 2   

3.   412   RSA 19690321 Tinus Scheepers 1   

2      

1.   407   RSA 19868102 Samuel De Swardt 3   

2.   420   RSA 19650301 Alasdair Garnett 2   

3.   302   RSA 19830102 Mark Elliot 1   

3      

1.   407   RSA 19868102 Samuel De Swardt 3   

2.   313   RSA 19830122 Alex Pavlov 2   

3.   306   RSA 19832010 Egon Campbel 1   

General      

1.   407   RSA 19868102 Samuel De Swardt 6 

2.   314   RSA 19830822 Jaco Cronje 3 

3.   302   RSA 19830102 Mark Elliot 3 

4.   313   RSA 19830122 Alex Pavlov 2 

5.   420   RSA 19650301 Alasdair Garnett 2 

6.   306   RSA 19832010 Egon Campbel 1 

7.   412   RSA 19690321 Tinus Scheepers 1 
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1 Climb 

Last calculated: 6-08, 19.57 

Clover Way Better Tour 
2016

Vets 30+, 40+ & Junior Men

Organiser HA Toere Stage 6 August 2016

Climbing classification 
after 

Stage 1: Graskop – God’s Window –Graskop – Sabie –
Hazyview – Graskop

Category 
Vets 30+, 40+ & Junior 
Men

Position No. UCI Code Rider Points 

1
1.  412  RSA19690321 Tinus Scheepers 3  
2.  707  RSA19981208 Louis Marais 2  
3.  320  RSA19800628 Julius Cobbett 1  

2
1.  314  RSA19830822 Jaco Cronje 3  
2.  302  RSA19830102 Mark Elliot 2  
3.  316  RSA19910503 Pieter Avenant 1  

3
1.  403  RSA19761002 Thys Oosthuizen 3  
2.  314  RSA19830822 Jaco Cronje 2  
3.  306  RSA19832010 Egon Campbel 1  

4
1.  313  RSA19830122 Alex Pavlov 5  
2.  407  RSA19868102 Samuel De Swardt 4  
3.  314  RSA19830822 Jaco Cronje 3  
4.  302  RSA19830102 Mark Elliot 2  
5.  702  RSA19990505 Jason Oosthuizen 1  

General
1.  314  RSA19830822 Jaco Cronje 8  
2.  313  RSA19830122 Alex Pavlov 5  
3.  302  RSA19830102 Mark Elliot 4  
4.  407  RSA19868102 Samuel De Swardt 4  
5.  403  RSA19761002 Thys Oosthuizen 3  
6.  412  RSA19690321 Tinus Scheepers 3  
7.  707  RSA19981208 Louis Marais 2  
8.  320  RSA19800628 Julius Cobbett 1  
9.  306  RSA19832010 Egon Campbel 1  

10.  316  RSA19910503 Pieter Avenant 1  
11.  702  RSA19990505 Jason Oosthuizen 1  
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